Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

years. Three STRATUM 3 compliant model
series are available.
Ordering Information
Example:
T504-019.44M = 5x7mm, VCTCXO, LVCMOS, 3.3Vdc, 0 to 70°C, ±28ppm, Output Frequency 19.44MHz
To order an T504 with an output frequency of: 6.4 MHz = T504-006.4M
      20 MHz = T504-020.0M
      38.88 MHz = T504-038.88M
 Type:
 Precision
 TCXO
 VCTCXO
 5x7mm
 Features
 2 = TCXO, LVCMOS, 3.3 Vdc
 3 = TCXO, Clipped Sinewave, 3.3 Vdc
 4 = VCTCXO, LVCMOS, 3.3 Vdc
 5 = VCTCXO, Clipped Sinewave, 3.3 Vdc
 Temperature
 Range
 3 = 0 to 85°C
 5 = 0 to 70°C
 6 = -40 to 85°C
 7 = -20 to 70°C
 Frequency
 Stability
 0 = ±0.28 ppm
 1 = ±0.50 ppm
 2 = ±1.00 ppm
 3 = ±2.00 ppm
 Output Frequency
 Frequency Format
-xxx.xM Min. *
-xxx.xxxxxxM Max.*
* Amount of numbers
 after the decimal point.
M = MHz
  T   4  5   0   019.44M
Standard Frequencies Available *
6.4 MHz, 9.72 MHz, 10.0 MHz, 10.24 MHz, 12.5 MHz, 12.8 MHz,
13.5 MHz, 19.2 MHz, 19.44 MHz, 20.0 MHz, 20.48 MHz, 25.0 MHz,
27.0 MHz, 38.88 MHz
*  Available frequencies from the factory for small quantity orders or
quick delivery. Additional frequencies are available.
Pad Connections
  1: Do Not Connect
  2: Do Not Connect
  3: Do Not Connect
  4: Ground
  5: Output
  6: Do Not Connect
 7: Do Not Connect
 8: Tri-state Enable /Disable
 9: Supply, Vcc
 10: Voltage Control (VCTCXO)
  N/C (TCXO)
Features
• Miniature 5 x 7mm Surface Mount Package
• 3.3V Operation
• LVCMOS or Clipped Sinewave Output Logic
• Frequency Stabilities Available:
   T30x / T50x / T60x / T70x: ±0.28ppm